

PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

Refixing glass panels for windows and constructing separation wall at 4th floor of Sivasakthi building – Thrissur group.

Read 1. Order on R1. 6579/2022 dt. 12-07-2023

2. Note from AE dt. 12-09-2023

- 3. Note from AEE dt. 13-09-2023
- 4. Note from EE dt. 13-09-2023
- 5. Decision of DC dt. 16-09-2023

Order on H1. 1344/2023 dt. 19-09-2023

As per the papers cited above an estimate of Rs. 4,10,000/- (Rupees Four lakh and ten thousand only) is passed and sanction is accorded to execute the above work after inviting local quotations.

The sealed quotations should be received in this office on or before 03-10-2023 at 3 P.M. and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the quotationer.

A copy of the estimate along with notification is herewith forwarded to Devaswom commissioner Devaswom Assistant Commissioner, Thrissur for exhibiting in their office Notice boards.

(By Order)

Sd/-**K.K. Manoj** Executive Engineer

To

Notice Board, AC Thrissur, CA to DC, EE, AEE, AE, HD, S.F,

//Approved for issue//

Junior Superintendent

TS Register No: 1854/2023-2024

AS Register No:1956/2023-2024

Refixing glass panel for windows and constructing seperation wall at 4th floor at

sivasakthi building

Abstract Estimate

(Dsor year: 2018,Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

1	15.12.1			
	Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows (steel or wo	od) shutter including chowkh		
	architrave, holdfasts etc. complete and stacking within 50 metres lead:Of area 3 sq. metres and bel			
	Net Total Quantity	33.000 each		
	Say 33.000 each @ Rs 323.11 / each	Rs 10662.63		
2	21.1.2.2			
2		d fiving hingon / nivets and mal		
	For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and make provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber/ neoprene gas			
	required (Fittings shall be paid for separately)Powder coated alumin			
	coating 50 micron)			
	Net Total Quantity	294.000 kg		
	Say 294.000 kg @ Rs 643.10 / kg	Rs 189071.40		
3	21.3.1			
	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door window wantilater alu	there and north on the still FD		
	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPE			
	Inches Instances and BUILDER IN A AND A AND A MILLION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	110 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawin			
	in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic			
	in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic	item):With float glass panes of		
	in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic mm thickness	itęm):With float glass panes of		
4	in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic mm thickness Net Total Quantity	item):With float glass panes of 50.000 sqm		
4	in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic mm thickness Net Total Quantity Say 50.000 sqm @ Rs 1176.65 / sqm 50.6.2.2	item):With float glass panes of 50.000 sqm Rs 58832.50		
4	in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic mm thickness Net Total Quantity Say 50.000 sqm @ Rs 1176.65 / sqm 50.6.2.2 Solid masonry using pre cast solid blocks (factory made) of size 30x	item):With float glass panes of 50.000 sqm Rs 58832.50 20x15cm or nearest available s		
4	in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic mm thickness Net Total Quantity Say 50.000 sqm @ Rs 1176.65 / sqm 50.6.2.2	item):With float glass panes of 50.000 sqm Rs 58832.50 20x15cm or nearest available s		
4	in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic mm thickness Net Total Quantity Say 50.000 sqm @ Rs 1176.65 / sqm 50.6.2.2 Solid masonry using pre cast solid blocks (factory made) of size 30x confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure up to floor two	item):With float glass panes of 50.000 sqm Rs 58832.50 20x15cm or nearest available so level with thickness 15cm in :		
4	in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic mm thickness Net Total Quantity Say 50.000 sqm @ Rs 1176.65 / sqm 50.6.2.2 Solid masonry using pre cast solid blocks (factory made) of size 30x confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure up to floor two 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete	item):With float glass panes of 50.000 sqm Rs 58832.50 20x15cm or nearest available so level with thickness 15cm in :		
	in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic mm thickness Net Total Quantity Say 50.000 sqm @ Rs 1176.65 / sqm 50.6.2.2 Solid masonry using pre cast solid blocks (factory made) of size 30x confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure up to floor two 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete Net Total Quantity	item):With float glass panes of 50.000 sqm Rs 58832.50 20x15cm or nearest available s b level with thickness 15cm in : 1 7.000 cum		
	in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic mm thickness Net Total Quantity Say 50.000 sqm @ Rs 1176.65 / sqm 50.6.2.2 Solid masonry using pre cast solid blocks (factory made) of size 30x confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure up to floor two 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete Net Total Quantity Say 7.000 cum @ Rs 6984.85 / cum	item):With float glass panes of 50.000 sqm Rs 58832.50 20x15cm or nearest available so level with thickness 15cm in : 7.000 cum		
4	in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic mm thickness Net Total Quantity Say 50.000 sqm @ Rs 1176.65 / sqm 50.6.2.2 Solid masonry using pre cast solid blocks (factory made) of size 30x confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure up to floor two 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete Net Total Quantity Say 7.000 cum @ Rs 6984.85 / cum 13.1.1	item):With float glass panes of 50.000 sqm Rs 58832.50 20x15cm or nearest available s b level with thickness 15cm in : 1 7.000 cum		
	in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic mm thickness Net Total Quantity Say 50.000 sqm @ Rs 1176.65 / sqm 50.6.2.2 Solid masonry using pre cast solid blocks (factory made) of size 30x confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure up to floor two 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete Net Total Quantity Say 7.000 cum @ Rs 6984.85 / cum 13.1.1 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	item):With float glass panes of 50.000 sqm Rs 58832.50 20x15cm or nearest available s b level with thickness 15cm in : 7.000 cum Rs 48893.95		
	in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic mm thickness Net Total Quantity Say 50.000 sqm @ Rs 1176.65 / sqm 50.6.2.2 Solid masonry using pre cast solid blocks (factory made) of size 30x confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure up to floor two 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete Net Total Quantity Say 7.000 cum @ Rs 6984.85 / cum 13.1.1 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand) Net Total Quantity	item):With float glass panes of 50.000 sqm Rs 58832.50 20x15cm or nearest available s b level with thickness 15cm in : 7.000 cum Rs 48893.95 60.000 sqm		
5	in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic mm thickness Net Total Quantity Say 50.000 sqm @ Rs 1176.65 / sqm 50.6.2.2 Solid masonry using pre cast solid blocks (factory made) of size 30x confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure up to floor two 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete Net Total Quantity Say 7.000 cum @ Rs 6984.85 / cum 13.1.1 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand) Net Total Quantity Say 60.000 sqm @ Rs 314.09 / sqm	item):With float glass panes of 50.000 sqm Rs 58832.50 20x15cm or nearest available s b level with thickness 15cm in : 7.000 cum Rs 48893.95 60.000 sqm		

Say 65.000 sqm @ Rs 67.28 / sqm		Rs 4373.20		
2 LS amount for other unforseen items				
Lump-Sum Total	R	Rs 10000.00		
Ser	vice Tax @	18.0%		
Service Tax Amount		61322.23		
Total with Service Tax Amount		402001.23		
Lumpsum for round off		7998.77		
		TOTAL Rs 410000.00		
	Roun	ded Total Rs 4,10,000		
Rup	ees Four La	kh Ten Thousand Only		

(Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

Other Engineering Organisations PRICE

1.1.

